

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1212-22 Version: 1 Name: ERA Grant Sub-Recipient Agreements

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/14/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2022
 Final action:
 12/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 12/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 R-687-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

accept a direct re-allocation of Federal Emergency Rental Assistance Grant funds from the U.S. Treasury, in an amount not to exceed \$30 million, and further authorizing the Mayor to execute any necessary Subrecipient Agreement(s) and/or amendments thereto, with Community Action Council ("CAC") and Legal Aid of the Bluegrass, as needed for the continued operation of the Housing Stabilization Program. [Dept. of Housing Advocacy and Community Development, Lanter]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet ERA2 Reallocation Acceptance, 2. 00769531.pdf, 3. R-687-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass